
AFFILIATES 
 

 

 

Bar Harbor Bank & Trust 

83 Main Street 

W. Lebanon, NH  03784 

Ph: (603)843-5293 

Fax: (603)298-0132 

AF Teri Minelli 

Email:  tminelli@lakesunbank.com 

 

 

Brian Arenstam, Apraiser 

20 McGuinness Ct 

Gilford, NH 03249 

Ph: (603)520-60334 

AF Brian Arenstam 

Email: barenstam@metrocast.net 

 

 

City of Lebanon - Assessing Dept. 

51 North Park Street 

Lebanon, NH 03766 

Ph: (603)448-1499 

Fax: (603)448-4891 

Email: rick.vincent@lebcity.com 

AF Rick Vincent 

 

 

Claremont Savings Bank 

145 Broad Street 

PO Box 1600 

Claremont, NH 03743 

Ph: (603)690-2758 

Fax: (603)542-5432 

Email: achilds@claremontsavings.com 

AF Allison Childs 

 

 

Connecticut Valley Title Services, Inc. 

35 Main Street 

Newport, NH  03773 

Ph: (603)863-7575 

Fax: (603)863-3357 

Email: jweidman@connecticutvalleytitle.com 

AF Jonathan Weidman 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Criterium-Lalancette Engineers 

PO Box 6348 

Rutland, VT 05702-6348 

Ph: (802)747-4535 

Fax: (802)775-2307 

Email: info@criterium-lalancette.com 

AF Rick Lalancette, PE 

 

 

Dixie L. Brown, Appraisals 

4 Hardy Ave 

Concord, NH 03303 

Ph: (603)512-2823 

Email: dixielbrown@yahoo.com 

AF Dixie L. Brown 

 

 

Eagle Home Inspection Solution, LLC 

PO Box 1275 

Norwich, VT 05055 

Ph: (802)526-2642 

Email: mike@eaglehisolutions.com 

AF Michael Canavan 

 

 

Eastman Community Association 

PO Box 53 

Grantham, NH  03753 

Ph: (603)863-4240 

Email: lorie@eastmannh.org 

AF Lorie McClory 

 

 

Grossman & Ripps, PLLC 

PO Box 390 

Norwich, VT 05055 

Ph: (802)649-1234 

Fax: (802)649-3499 

Email: office@dg123.com 

 

Guaraldi Agency 

21 Bank Street 

Lebanon, NH  03766 

Ph: (603)448-3250 

Fax: (603)448-2039 

Email: ryeat1@nationwide.com 

AF Theresa Ryea 
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HMaynard Appraisals 

4930 VT Rte 14 

Sharon, VT 05065 

Ph: (802)763-7696 

Email: hull@hmaynardappraisalsllc.com 

AF  Hull Maynard 

 

 

 

 

 

Hogg Hill Design LLC 

PO Box 525 

Bethel, VT 05032 

Ph: (603)464-9801 

Email:    chris@hogghilldesign.com 

AF Chris Leister 

 

 

 

 

 

Hudkins Law PLLC 

316 Main Street #201 

Norwich, VT 05055 

Ph: (603)526-2660 

Fax: (603)434-7226 

Email: jackie@hudkinslaw.com 

AF Jackie Hudkins 

 

 

Hughes Smith Atwood & Mullaly 

30 Bank Street 

Lebanon, NH 03766 

Ph: (603)448-3900 

Fax: (603)448-3939 

Email: rem@hsh-law.com 

AF Richard E. Mullaly 

 

 

Jenmor Appraisal 

PO Box 55 

Canaan, NH  03741 

Ph: (603)523-9246 

Fax: (603)523-9627 

Email: jennifer@jenmorappraisal.com 

AF Jennifer Arney 

 

 

Lagasse Appraisal 

PO Box 12 

White River Junction, VT 05001-0012 

Ph: (802)295-6320 

Fax: (802)905-1013 

Email: scl@lagasseappraisal.com 

AF Steve Lagasse 

Law Office of Margaret Jacobs 

Wheeler Prof. Park, #2A 

W. Lebanon, NH 03784 

Ph: (603) 643-5010 

Fax: (603) 643-2551 

Email: office@lawmaj.com 

AF  Margaret Jacobs 

 

 

Ledyard National Bank 

38 South Main Street 

Hanover, NH 03755 

Ph: (603)790-1750 

Fax: (603)643-0161 

AF Neal Meagher 

Email: neal.meagher@ledyardbank.com 

AF Michael Urnezis 

Email: Michael.urnezis@ledyardbank.com 

 

 

 

Mascoma Savings Bank 

PO Box 112 

Enfield, NH  03748 

Ph: (603)443-8742 

Fax: (603)632-4035 

Email:  flossy.courtemanche@mascomabank.com 

AF Flossy Courtemanche 

 

 

Mascoma Savings Bank 

70 Main Street 

W. Lebanon, NH 03784 

Ph: (603)443-8684 

Fax: (603)298-5984 

Email: sherry.noyes@mascomabank.com 

AF Sherry Noyes 

 

 

Mascoma Savings Bank 

PO Box 1917 

New London,  NH  03257 

Ph: 526-9306 

Fax: 526-2904 

AF Jim Giller 

Email: jim.giller@mascomabank.com 

 

 

McCrillis & Eldredge Insurance, Inc. 

PO Box 539 – 2 North Main St. 

Newport, NH  03773 

Ph: (603)863-3636 

Fax: (603)863-5177 

Email: mcorrea@mccrillisandeldredge.com 

AF Mike Correa 
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Mickey’s Roadside Café 

330 Canaan Street 

Canaan, NH  03741 

Ph: (603)632-9400 

Email: mickey.dowd@valley.net 

AF Mickey Dowd 

 

 

Model Appraisal Services, Inc. 

PO Box 5416 

W. Lebanon, NH 03784 

Ph: (603)298-8400 

Fax: (603)298-5552 

Email:   appraisals@modelappraisal.com 

AF Robert Jacobs 

AF Mike Gallo 

AF Sara Lang 

AF Thomas LePage 

AF Tony Picard 

AF Michele Picard 

AF Julie Peterson 

AF Sara St. Amand 

 

 

New Hampshire Housing Finance Authority 

32 Constitution Drive 

Bedford, NH  03110 

Ph: (603)472-8623 

Fax: (603)488-0923 

Email: imaclellan@nhhfa.org 

AF Ignatius MacLellan 

 

 

Northcape Design, Inc. 

PO Box 549 

Sunapee, NH  03782 

Ph: (603)763-2477 

Fax: (603)763-2343 

Email: brett@northcapedesign.com 

AF Brett Cusick 

 

 

People’s United Bank 

122 West Street 

Keene, NH  03431 

Ph: (603)358-5665 

Email: denel.mcintire@peoples.com 

AF Denel McIntire 

 

 

Phenix Title 

120 South Main Street 

W. Lebanon, NH 03784 

Ph: 440-3383 

Fax: 215-2910 

Email: jcloutier@phenixtitle.com 

AF Jean Cloutier 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Porter Home Inspection 

PO Box 1323 

Claremont, NH 03743 

Ph: (603)863-9711 

Fax: N/A 

Email: porterhi@myfairpoint.net 

AF Robert Porter 

 

 

Pyer Real Estate Services, LLC 

25 Dana Street 

West Lebanon, NH 03784 

Ph: (603)398-0507 

Email: presllc@yahoo.com 

AF Jim Pyer 

 

 

Red Door Title 

164 NH Route 25 

Meredith, NH 03253 

Ph: (603)770-1909 

Fax: (603)737-0005 

Email: akenerson@reddoortitle.net 

AF Anna Kenerson 

 

 

Revision Energy 

78 Main Street 

Enfield, NH  03748 

Ph: (603)632-1263 

Email:  kim@revisionenergy.com 

AF Kim Quirk 

 

Rockwood Land Services, LLC 

PO Box 347 

Hartland, VT  05048 

Ph: (802)436-1039 

Cell: (802)299-0042 

Email: rockls@vermontel.net 

AF Tim Rockwood 

 

 

S&K Property Inspections 

349 Old Springfield Road 

Charlestown, NH 03603 

Ph: (603)558-5140 

Email: skservices@comcast.net 
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AF Scott Wade 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Schuster, Buttrey & Wing, PA 

79 Hanover Street 

Lebanon, NH  03766 

Ph: (603)448-4782 

Fax: (603)448-3683 

Email: BryceWing@ivylegal.com 

AF Bryce M. Wing 

 

 

Service Credit Union 

225 Mechanic Street 

Lebanon, NH 03766 

Ph: (603)448-9620 x 7643 

Fax: (603)448-9624 

AF Chris Gilman 

Email: cgilman@servicecu.org 

AF Philip Rentz 

Email: prentz@servicecu.org 

 

 

Squarelight Aerial Photography 

18 Chosen Vale Lane 

Enfield, NH 03748 

Ph: (603)667-1514 

AF Brittany Schones 

Email: squarelightaerialphotography@gmail.com 

 

 

Sugar River Bank 

PO Box 1669 

New London, NH  03257 

Ph: (603)526-2060 

Fax: (603)526-2063 

Email: tcrate@sugarriverbank.com 

AF Terri Crate 

 

 

Town of Enfield 

PO Box 373 

Enfield, NH 03748 

Ph: (603)632-4067 

Fax: (603)632-7391 

Email: planning@enfield.nh.us 

AF Robert Taylor 

 

 

Town of Hanover 

PO Box 483 

Hanover, NH 03755 

Ph: (603)640-3206 

Email: assessor@hanovernh.org 

AF Normand Bernaich 

 

 

 

 

Twin State Appraisal 

11 East Park Street – 444 

Lebanon, NH 03766 

Ph: (603)667-3629 

AF Daniel Fitzgerald 

Email: dfytz@comcast.net 

 

 

Twin State Inspections, LLC 

3 School House Lane, Suite 2 

Etna, NH 03750 

Ph: (603)643-INSPECT (4677) 

Email: dale@twinstateinspections.com 

AF Dale Shriver, II 

 

Upper Valley Appraisal 

PO Box 791 

Norwich, VT  05055 

Ph: (802)785-2177 

Fax: (802)785-2155 

Email: stephen.page@uppervalleyappraisal.com 

AF Stephen Page 

 

 

Valley News 

PO Box 877 

White River Junction, VT  05001 

Ph: (603)298-8711 

Fax: (603)298-0212 

Email: rwallace@vnews.com 

AF Richard Wallace 

 

 

Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank 

POB 86 – 37 Route 25 

Piermont, NH 03779 

Ph: (603)272-4811 

Fax: (603)272-9311 

Email: taldrich@theguarantybank.com 

AF Todd Aldrich 
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